6. Bill of Quantity

SCOPE OF WORK REPAIR & RENOVATIONS OF C-09 IBA STAFF TOWN (ONE JOB)

S#	Place	Approx. Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Plaster Repair Works Providing and applying at any height cement and sand plaster (1:6) to walls, roof, beams etc., making edges and corners including preparation of surface before plastering finishing curing etc complete in all respect (including cost of all usable instruments / equipment) (Actual Quantities as per site requirement)	1000 sq. ft	SS/- P.SST	55000 -00
2	Dismantling / demolition / removal of masonry works Dismantling / cutting / removal of existing masonry walls, floors / mosaics including wall chipping, partitions, false ceilings, including removal of debris from site and handing over IBA properties to IBA rep etc complete in all respect as per site requirements (Actual Quantities as per site requirement)	1200 sq.ft	25/- P.681-	30000-4
	Total			85000-ci

5#	Detail of Work	Approx. Qtty	Rates	Amount
1.	Providing and fixing in position cabinets of the following types consisting of ¾ inch thick MDF laminated board boxing, tuff Formica finished shutters, Partal wood frames / lipping / beading, lacquer polish to wood surfaces including all hardware and accessories complete in all respect as per approved shade / color; drawing or as indicated by Maintenance Manager as per site requirements			
	Fixing of Doors with frame to structure Hanging Cabinets 16 inch deep 24 inch	22 r / ft 24 sq ft	700/-	16800-0

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE

HISTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WHES ME

KARACHI PIRA HICT

CHARTERSON
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS AOMINISTRATIONAL

CENTRAL PURCHAGE COMMITTEE
INSTITUTE OF B SINE A ADMINISTRATION

FITCHIS

TO A CLORALLY

TO A CLORALLY

Page 14 of 32

			1	-
			1001	-1
2	Providing / fixing Tiles (Imported China made Tiles basic price Rs 1000/00 per sq meters) or equivalent Standard / Quality of size 10 x 13 in size above slabs and floors / walls including all costs of material / bonds grouting etc. complete in all respect as instructed by Maintenance Dept.		Proff Including all cost	90000-
3	Providing and fixing SS kitchen sink into marble slab (34x14) inch or in similar length x breadth) double bowl including all accessories such uPVC waste pipe, coupling bracket set, and all joints to service and drains plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure complete in all respect as per site requirement or instructions of Maintenance Department.	1 unit	12000/- P. unit	12000-0
4	Providing and fixing in position Marble slabs / counter tops as per size and exiting drawing with cuttings for hob and kitchen sink of given size (Tippy or equivalent) with 2 inch skirting pasted with chemical jelly / bond	25 x 2 sq f (approx.) a per site req 50 SN- inco Katail 2	s 30/-	26500-
5	Providing and fixing in Kitchen 1x kitchen hot / cold water mixtures local made high neck with brass spindles stainless steel chrome finish etc (basic price Rs 3000/00 per set) including all joints to service / plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure complete in all respect as per site requirement or instructions of Maintenance Department.	1 unit	4000/- P. Unit	4000-0
	Total		100	300-0

REPA	IR RENOVATION OF BATHROOMS			
S #	Detail of Work	Qtty	Rate	Amount
1	Providing / Fixing Tiles (Imported China made Tiles basic price Rs 1000/00 per sq meters) or equivalent Standard / Quality of size 12 x 24 in size above slabs and floors / walls including all costs of material / bonds grouting etc. complete in all respect as instructed by Maintenance Dept.	500 sq ft	199/- P. syr	99500

INSTITUTE OF BUSINES

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

HOW THE A ADMINISTRATION

HOW THE A ADMINISTRATION

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE

KARACH

INSTITUTE OF DUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

KARACH

ASSIStand Professor

IBA/Karach

Hamz Stamp & Signature

Page 15 of 32

Finance of INA, Karachi

8.				
2	Providing and fixing Western / English WC one piece type (of approved local high quality and color; basic price Rs 5000/00 per single piece) with commode seat, flush tank, including fittings, flushing pipe, thimble, making all joints to services and drains; plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure complete in all respect as per site requirement		12000/-	36000-
3	Providing and fixing Wash basin with pedestal (of approved local high quality and color; basic price Rs 5000/00 per single piece) all accessories such as basin mixture, tee stop cock with check nuts, CP, Flexible pipe, uPVC waste pipe, waste coupling bracket set, CP bottle trap and silicon sealant, all joints to services and drain, plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure etc, complete in all respect as per site requirement		5300/-	15900
4	Providing and fixing in Bathrooms: Providing and fixing bathroom sanitary sets with accessories including fixing with rowel plug of approved quality complete in all respect 3xBathroom Shower sets local made brass spindles (7 pieces) as per approved quality / color (basic price Rs 6,500/00 per set) complete in all respect plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure etc, complete in	3 units	9800/- P.set	29400-4
	 all respect as per site requirement 3xbathroom accessories set (Plastic or SS) 7 pieces each as per approved quality / color (basic price Rs 3000/00 per set) 		3800/- P.sel-	11400-0
5 .	Providing & fixing, jointing, testing of PPR pipe including specials fittings such as hanging system, socket, tees, elbow, bends, reducers, plugs and unions etc supported or buried in walls / floor or suspended from roof slab as per specification complete in all respect. 1. ¾ inch dia 2. 1 inch dia	200 r / ft 200 r / ft	50/- P. str 80/- P. str	16000-0
	Total		2188	200-00
CENT	MEMBER TEXTS ANAL) RELEASE TO SMITTLE TE OF BUSINESS, ADMINISTRATION INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS, O	OMMITTEE (To Tamp &	z Signamie (

Hariskardomires

Syel Akkar Housain Kagar France ABA, Karacli

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE

MISTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

MARASCH I raided

MISS tamit Professor

IBA Karachy

S#	PENTRY JOBS (PROVIDING AND FIXING INCLUDING F Detail of Work			
011	Detail of work	Qtty	Rate	Amount
1	Repair and maintenance of all existing doors / windows and Kitchen cabinets including scrubbing / polishing (lacquer or wood) and providing and fixing of hinges / tower bolts etc as per site requirement or as directed by maintenance department or site requirement			
	Doors	12	1500/-	18000
	Windows	10	1000/-	10000
	Ventilators	4	600/-	2400
2.	Providing and fixing 4 mm thick glasses in existing windows, ventilator etc (Ghani or equivalent) as per sizes complete in all respect as per site requirement	Per sq ft	130/-	
	Total		2	0400

REP/	AIR MAINTENANCE OF SEWERAGE LINES / MANHOL	FS		
S#	Detail of Work	Approx. Qtty	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing uPVC class "B" pipe for sewer system including excavation preparation of smooth bed and back filling complete in all respect 1. 6 inch dia		350/- P. XI-	2800-
2	Making / arrangement sewer / water supply connection with existing main water / sewer line complete in all respect as necessary for making the connection to building / toilets / kitchen 1. 4 inch dia	100 r _. /ft	150/- P. xg-	15000-1
3	Providing and fixing Man hole covers with base of sizes as under:			
	18 inch round shape	4	900/-	3600-4
	12 inch square shape	2	500/-	1000-6
	Total		47	(600-00)

INSTITUTE OF BU

Haykaka Harrior

PRA Advicor

HEI

CHAIRPERSON

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

KARACHI

ASSISTANT Professor

JBA, Karachi

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRAT

Synd Alebar Hy n'nance

IBAjiKarachi

Hamza o Stamp & Signature & General

Page 17 of 32

	PAIR MAINTENACE OF NATURAL GAS LINE			
S#	Detail of Work	Approx.	 Rate	Amoun
1	Providing and fixing jointing GI pipe lines for Gassupply medium quality IIL. Including special sockets, tee, elbow, bend, reducer plug and union etc.) Supported on walls or suspended from root slab, including protective coating or black tapping complete in all respect as per available drawing or as directed.	40 r /ft	120/- P. rff-	4800-
2	½ inch dia pipe fittings Providing and fixing gas cocks of approved quality of gas company including all accessories complete in all respect ½ inch dia	02	500/- P.NO	1000-
	Total			5800-W
PATH	HWAY PAVERS OR GARDEN TILES (CLAY TYPE)			
S#	Detail of Work	Approx. Qtty	Rate / rft	Amount
1	The sides alongside boundary walls and main pathway to be provided with Garden Tiles 1x1 ft. of approved design joined with cement etc complete in all respect.	100 r / ft	100/- P.RH-	10000-4
	Total			10000-00
				1046-06
	IR AND MAINTENANCE OF MOCALO TICOTA			
REPA	IR AND MAINTENANCE OF MOSAIC FLOORS			
#	Detail of Work	Approx. Qtty	Rate / sq ft	Amount
#	Detail of Work All House Mosaic Floor, repair / maintenance including grouting and Polishing Works complete in all respect	Approx. Qtty	30/- P. 44-	Amount 45∞0~o

TOTAL: C-09

602300-00 Amount (Rs.)

CENTRAL PURCHASE CON INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADM Firence JBA, Karach

Stamp & Signature

Page 18 of 32

CENTRAL PUD LASE COMMITTEE

HAY I HARACHURSOY

PRACTICAL PUBLICHASE COMMITTEE

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DR-S.M. FELISAL Tradel
MUSISTELL Professor

JRAJKARACKIT

TRAJKARACKIT

MUSISTELL Professor

JRAJKARACKIT

JRAJKARACKIT

MUSISTELL PROFESSOR

SCOPE OF WORK REPAIR & RENOVATIONS OF C-14 IBA STAFF TOWN (ONE JOB)

S#	Place	Approx. Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Plaster Repair Works Providing and applying at any height cement and sand plaster (1:6) to walls, roof, beams etc., making edges and corners including preparation of surface before plastering finishing curing etc complete in all respect (including cost of all usable instruments / equipment) (Actual Quantities as per site requirement)	1000 sq. ft	55/- P.5n-	\$5000
2	Dismantling / demolition / removal of masonry works Dismantling / cutting / removal of existing masonry walls, floors / mosaics including wall chipping, partitions, false ceilings, including removal of debris from site and handing over IBA properties to IBA rep etc complete in all respect as per site requirements (Actual Quantities as per site requirement)	1200 sq.ft	25/- P. sn-	30000
	Total		85	:000 -W

CH	D. I. I. Carrell			
S#	Detail of Work	Approx. Qtty	Rates	Amount
1	Providing and fixing in position cabinets of the following types consisting of ¾ inch thick MDF laminated board boxing, tuff Formica finished shutters, Partal wood frames / lipping / beading, lacquer polish to wood surfaces including all hardware and accessories complete in all respect as per approved shade / color; drawing or as indicated by Maintenance Manager as per site requirements 3. Fixing of Doors with frame to structure 4. Hanging Cabinets 16 inch deep 24 inch high	22 r / ft 24 sq ft	S00/- 700/-	11000-

MEMBER EXTERNAL)

CENTRAL PROPAGE COMMITTEE

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS POMINISTREDON

HETTUTE OF BUSINESS POMINISTREDON

CHAIRPERSON.

 Stamp & Signature
Page 19 of 32

CENTRAL PELLENT COMMITTEE

RISTITUTE DE L'ASTRA ADMINISTRATION FOICH Front Professor

KARACHI HISTORIAN PROFESSOR

184-160 FOICH

Live Territoria				
2	Providing / fixing Tiles (Imported China made Tiles basic price Rs_1000/00 per sq meters) or equivalent Standard / Quality of size 10 x 13 in size above slabs and floors / walls including all costs of material / bonds grouting etc. complete in all respect as instructed by Maintenance Dept.		P-511-	90000
3	Providing and fixing SS kitchen sink into marble slab (34x14) inch or in similar length x breadth) double bowl including all accessories such uPVC waste pipe, coupling bracket set, and all joints to service and drains plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure complete in all respect as per site requirement or instructions of Maintenance Department.	1 unit	12000/.	- 12000-
4	Providing and fixing in position Marble slabs / counter tops as per size and exiting drawing with cuttings for hob and kitchen sink of given size (Tippy or equivalent) with 2 inch skirting pasted with chemical jelly / bond	25 x 2 so (approx.) per site re	as P.sh-	
5	Providing and fixing in Kitchen 1x kitchen hot / cold water mixtures local made high neck with brass spindles stainless steel chrome finish etc (basic price Rs 3000/00 per set) including all joints to service / plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure complete in all respect as per site requirement or instructions of Maintenance Department.	1 unit	4000/_	4000-
	Total		16	0300-
?FPAI	R RENOVATION OF BATHROOMS			,
5#	Detail of Work	Qtty	Rate	Amount
1.	Providing / Fixing Tiles (Imported China made Tiles basic price Rs 1000/00 per sq meters) or equivalent Standard / Quality of size 12 x 24 in size above slabs and floors / walls including all costs of material / bonds grouting etc. complete in all respect as instructed by Maintenance Dept.	500 sq ft	199/- P.M-	99500
	CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF EURINESS ADMINISTRATION Haviski Carmy esti Haviski Carmy esti Haviski Carmy esti Haviski Carmy esti Tiga, Kan	SECOMMITTEE SADMINISTRATION	S Gon	e & Signature

CHAIRTERSON

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMENISTRATION

KARACHI

DR. S. M. Farsa Inadal

HISTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMENISTRATION

KARACHI

INALITATI Professor

IRA, Karachi

IRA, Karachi

2	Providing and fixing Western / English WC one piece type (of approved local high quality and color; basic price Rs 5000/00 per single piece) with commode seat, flush tank, including fittings, flushing pipe, thimble, making all joints to services and drains; plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure complete in all respect as per site requirement	3 units	12000/-	36000
3	Providing and fixing Wash basin with pedestal (of approved local high quality and color; basic price Rs 5000/00 per single piece) all accessories such as basin mixture, tee stop cock with check nuts, CP, Flexible pipe, uPVC waste pipe, waste coupling bracket set, CP bottle trap and silicon sealant, all joints to services and drain, plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure etc, complete in all respect as per site requirement	3 units	5300/-	15 900-
4	Providing and fixing in Bathrooms: Providing and fixing bathroom sanitary sets with accessories including fixing with rowel plug of approved quality complete in all respect * 3xBathroom Shower sets local made brass spindles (7 pieces) as per approved quality / color (basic price Rs 6,500/00 per set) complete in all respect plugging and screwing	3 units	9800/_ Pisa-	29400
	as necessary to the structure etc, complete in all respect as per site requirement • 3xbathroom accessories set (Plastic or SS) 7 pieces each as per approved quality / color (basic price Rs 3000/00 per set)	0	3800/- P.scl-	11400-
5	Providing & fixing, jointing, testing of PPR pipe including specials fittings such as hanging system, socket, tees, elbow, bends, reducers, plugs and unions etc supported or buried in walls / floor or suspended from roof slab as per specification complete in all respect. 3. ¾ inch dia 4. 1 inch dia	200 r / ft 200 r / ft	S0/- 80/-	16000-6
-	Total		218	200-W
	CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMISTRATIVE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATIVE OF BUSINESS ADMIN	IMITTEE (C)	Stamp &	& Signature

Haris Committee

Haris Cure subject Syed Arbor Hoscain Republication on the CHAIRPERSON THE TRANSPORTED TO THE STATE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION OF BUSINESS CHAIRPERSON - CENTRALPERSELSE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION DR-S.M. For soll Tradal-Hillstant Professos FBA/Karachi

Page 21 of 32

S#	ENTRY JOBS (PROVIDING AND FIXING INCLUDING I Detail of Work				
		Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	Repair and maintenance of all existing doors / windows and Kitchen cabinets including scrubbing / polishing (lacquer or wood) and providing and fixing of hinges / tower bolts etc as per site requirement or as directed by maintenance department or site requirement				
	Doors	12	2000/-	24000	
	Windows	10	1200/-	13000-	
,	Ventilators	4	800/-	3200-	
2.	Providing and fixing 4 mm thick glasses in existing windows, ventilator etc (Ghani or equivalent) as per sizes complete in all respect as per site requirement	Per sq ft	130/- P.sn-	5200	
Total				200-00	

S#	Detail of Work			
		Approx. Qttv	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing uPVC class "B" pipe for sewer system including excavation preparation of smooth bed and back filling complete in all respect 2. 6 inch dia		350/-	28000
2	Making / arrangement sewer / water supply connection with existing main water / sewer line complete in all respect as necessary for making the connection to building / toilets / kitchen 2. 4 inch dia	100 r /ft	150/-	15000 -0
3	Providing and fixing Man hole covers with base of sizes as under:			
	18 inch round shape	4	1000/-	4000 -4
	12 inch square shape	2	600/-	1200-0
Total			40	200-0

MEMSER TEXTERNALI

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Hay i CKARE Pures Gu

PARA Advisor

MEMBER
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATIO

ECOMMITTEE TAMES TO A TOTAL T

Carolina Sabbare

rinance is Albarachi

Stamp & Signature

O'Ruo

* Neca

Page 22 of 32

DR-S-M-FURCHASE COMMITTEE

DR-S-M-FURCHASE COMMITTEE

DR-S-M-FURCHASE COMMITTEE

ARTISTON POLICE I CONSTRUCTION

ARTISTON PROPERTY OF FESSOR

134/Kayachi

1

S#	AIR MAINTENACE OF NATURAL GAS LINE Detail of Work			
	Detail of Work	Approx. Qtty	Rate	Amou
1	Providing and fixing jointing GI pipe lines for Gas supply medium quality IIL. Including special sockets, tee, elbow, bend, reducer plug and union etc.) Supported on walls or suspended from roof slab, including protective coating or black tapping complete in all respect as per available drawing or as directed.	40 r /ft	120/-	4860
	½ inch dia pipe fittings			
2	Providing and fixing gas cocks of approved quality of gas company including all accessories complete in all respect ½ inch dia	02	500/-	1000-
	Total			5800-0
5 A 1000 01				,
	WAY PAVERS OR GARDEN TILES (CLAY TYPE)			
5#	Detail of Work	Approx. Qtty	Rate / rft	Amoun
	The sides alongside boundary walls and main pathway to be provided with Garden Tiles 1x1 ft. of approved design joined with cement etc complete in all respect.	100 r / ft	100/_	10,000-
	Total		10,000	
				9,000
EPAII	R AND MAINTENANCE OF MOSAIC FLOORS			
#	Detail of Work	Approx. Qtty	Rate / sq ft	Amount
	All House Mosaic Floor, repair / maintenance including grouting and Polishing Works complete in all respect	1500 sq ft	30/- P.sn-	45000
	Total	45,000-0		
				,
	LC-14 nt (Rs.) 611 700 - ∞			
		Hamz	a T Coviraci	or

CENTRAL DIRCHASE COMMITTEE
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

CHAY'S CLUY'E CA'

PRA Admisor

HET

Syed Akbox KARA CENTRAL PERCHASE CONNUTTEEN Faisal I radal-

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE .

Page 23 of 32

Grand Total Amount of C-09 And C-14

Rs. 602300 + 611,700 = 1,214,000/-

Grand Total Amount in Words:

Rupees: Twelve Lae Fourteen thousands only

515

THE TITLE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION OF BUSINESS

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE

DR. I. M. Foisat Trada teritand professor TBA, Karaclii MEMBER

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Alebar Horsain Kazinis

JOA Karachi

Hamza T Centractor

Stamp & Signature



Page 24 of 32